basis of actual measurements plus 5% to cover 
for wastages, cut pieces and rolling margins.  
The contractor will not be required to return 
the cut pieces of steel, but the recovery for the 
5% of the quantity over the measurements will 

be made from the Contractor at a fixed price of 
Rs. 11000/- (Rupees eleven thousand) for Tor 
Steel Bars and Rs. 10,500/- (Rupees ten 
thousand five hundred) for MS bar per tonne.  
The Contractor is permitted to return the 
unused reinforcement bars above 3 meters to 
the Employer at the end of the work.  The 
Contractor is permitted to return the unused 
reinforcement bars above three meters to the 
Employer at the end of the work.”